
Task Name Duration Start Finish

City Manager Award of Constr Contract 5 days Thu 6/30/16 Thu 7/7/16

   Contract Executed 5 days Thu 6/30/16 Thu 7/7/16

Construction 235.5 days Mon 6/27/16 Thu 6/8/17

   Pre-Construction Meeting (General Contractor, Movers, Carpet Installers) 4 days Fri 7/8/16 Wed 7/13/16

   Notice to Proceed to Contractor -Construction Start 2 days Thu 7/14/16 Fri 7/15/16

   Mobilization 5 days Mon 7/18/16 Fri 7/22/16

   Furniture Installation in Gymnastics (8), Gym (7), City Clerk rear area (2). 5 days Mon 6/27/16 Fri 7/1/16

   City IT plug in 2 days Tue 7/5/16 Wed 7/6/16

   Phase 1 45 days Wed 7/13/16 Wed 9/14/16

      Movers: move out Phase 1 workers to temp spaces 2 days Wed 7/13/16 Thu 7/14/16

      City IT unplug 1 day Fri 7/15/16 Fri 7/15/16

     Cubicle Demo, Removal & Storage in Phase 1 area 1 day Mon 7/18/16 Mon 7/18/16

      Phase 1 Construction (IT & HR Mgr Offices, HR wk area & Conf Room) 22 days Tue 7/19/16 Wed 8/17/16

      Phase 1 Punchlist & Acceptance 7 days Thu 8/18/16 Fri 8/26/16

      Phase 1 Carpet Installation 4 days Tue 8/30/16 Fri 9/2/16

      Cubicle Re-install in Phase 1 area 1 day Tue 9/6/16 Tue 9/6/16

      Phase 1 Furniture Installation 3 days Wed 9/7/16 Fri 9/9/16

      City IT plugin 1 day Mon 9/12/16 Mon 9/12/16

      Phase 1 Movers: Move in Phase 1 workers. 2 days Tue 9/13/16 Wed 9/14/16


